OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER KOHIMA SMART CITY DEVELOPMENT LTD NAGALAND: KOHIMA

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

KSCDL/PROJ/DPR-CORRES/41/2021/Pt-1

Dated Kohima, the 11th November 2023

1 The CEO, Kohima Smart City Development Ltd, Kohima Nagaland. On behalf of the Governor of Nagaland invite the short tender notice for the under mentioned work from Class-I registered contractor of Nagaland PWD/CPWD/MES at par with/above/below the estimated cost.

Sl. No.	Name of works	Estimated Cost		Earnest money (in Rs)		Time of
			(in Rs)	Local 1%	Non-Local 2%	completion
1	Construction of various work at Capital Cultural Hall	₹	20,60,000.00	₹ 20,600.00	₹ 41,200.00	2 months
2	Construction of various work (Park, Retaining Wall & Drains) under ABD.	₹	20,00,000.00	₹ 20,000.00	₹ 40,000.00	2 months
3	Painting of Wall Murals for Town Beautification (Phase-III)	₹	6,16,000.00	₹ 20,000.00	₹ 40,000.00	2 months
4	Construction of Pocket Park below Kohima Law College.	₹	23,02,000.00	₹ 23,020.00	₹ 46,040.00	2 months
5	Construction of Children Friendly Courtyard Space at Naga Hospital, Kohima.	₹	16,80,000.00	₹ 16,800.00	₹ 33,600.00	2 months
6	Construction of Pocket Park at Minister Hill, Kohima.	₹	15,50,000.00	₹ 15,500.00	₹ 31,000.00	2 months

- 2 Bidding documents may be collected from the office of the CEO, Kohima Smart City Development Ltd, Kohima Nagaland from 13th November 2023 to 17th November 2023 till 12:00 hours during office hour. Interested bidders may obtain further information at the same address
- 3 Other details can be seen in the bidding document

(ER K. THÉÜNUO) Chief Executive Officer Kohima Smart City Development Ltd. Nagaland, Kohima

KSCDL/PROJ/DPR-CORRES/41/2021/Pt-1

Copy to:

1. Notice Board

2. Office Copy

Dated Kohima, the 11th November 2023

Chief Executive Officer
Kohima Smart City Development Ltd.

Nagaland, Kohima